DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A6D2A09-A496-4185-8F52-3B0949A56364

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITB-689
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 22-DES-ITB-689 (“Main Agreement”) dated August 1, 2022, between Clean Energy dba Clean
Energy Corp. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RETROACTIVELY
RENEWED FROM AUGUST 1, 2023 TO JULY 31, 2024.

2. REPLACE ATTACHMENT N. PRICING SCHEDULE PER ATTACHED REVISED ATTACHMENT N IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH 6. CONTRACT PRICING WITH OPTIMAL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS.
THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS INCREASED BY 3.663% AS OF AUGUST 1, 2023

3. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 23. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON CLEAN ENERGY DBA CLEAN ENERGY CORP.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

Chad Lindholm
PRINT: ANTONINO MAUTINO PRINT:

DocuSigned by:

DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: . . SIGNATURE: Chad Lindholm
L ECA49B173F334CE...
C89CE96AA36F4AD...

Senior Vice President
TITLE: __ BUYER TITLE: tor Vi !

8/30,/2023
DATE: 8/30/2023 DATE: /30/

1
Agreement No. 22-DES-ITB-689
Amendment No. 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A6D2A09-A496-4185-8F52-3B0949A56364

Arlington County Government

REVISED ATTACHMENT N: PRICE SCHEDULE

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

Clean Energy

SOLICITATION NUMBER

22-DES-ITB-689

SCOPE OF WORK

Arlington Transit (ART) Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) Preventative Maintenance and Repair Services

ITEM EST CURRENT
NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QTy UNIT UNIT RATE CPI-U
1 Preventative Maintenance Services
1.1 |Monthly Cost for Operations and Maintenance Services | 12 [ MONTHS [$  2,800.00 | 3.66%]
SUB-TOTAL |
2 Repair Services ,
2.1 |Project Manager 60 HRS $ 100.00 3.66%
2.2 [Lead Technician 128 HRS $ 125.00 3.66%
2.3 |[Technician Helper 128 HRS $ 125.00 3.66% .
SUB-TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

NOTES:

result in the bid being deemed non-responsive.

may exceed or be less than the estimated amounts.

repair services shall be made for actual services performed.

NOTE: All site visit unit prices contained within the services of this contract shall be inclusive of travel and lodging expenses.

BASIS OF AWARD: Line item unit prices proposed above are estimates only and will serve as the determination for award. Award will be
rersponsive and responsible offer for the total bid price. Bidders must complete all items in the Price Schedule to be considered responsible

THE UNIT QUANTITIES ABOVE ARE ESTIMATED VALUES: This is a Fixed Unit-Price, Indefinite Quantity contract and the quantities abo

NOTE: The fully burdened hourly rates contained above shall be inclusive of all labor, overhead and profit necessary to perform the repair s

NOTE: Per the other tab in this spreadsheet, the County's average monthly amount of CNG used has been 76,457 therms per month.




